## 501955981 06/14/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Dwayne O'Dell	04/01/2011
Martin Leuschen	03/24/2011
Marcus La Grone	04/01/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomadics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1024 S. Innovation Way	
City:	Stillwater	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74074	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516088

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: marcy.ellington@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHI

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21252.211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Hall

Total Attachments: 3

source=ApplicationAssignment#page1.tif source=ApplicationAssignment#page2.tif source=ApplicationAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028377 FRAME: 0408

H \$40.00 1351

Atty Ref.: 21252.104

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Brian Dwayne O'Dell

2717 Lori Circle

Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075

A Citizen of United States of America

Marcus La Grone

7727 S Memorial Drive #2305

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133

A Citizen of United States of America

Martin Leuschen

1401 South Surrey Drive Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074

A Citizen of Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Nomadics, Inc.

1024 S. Innovation Way Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 An Oklahoma Corporation United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MULTI-ANALYTE SYSTEM AND METHOD and which is found in PCT application Serial No. PCT/US2010/060321 filed on December 14, 2010 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

6704529\_LDQC1

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

Date: 3/3 4/1/11 Witness: Amanda Aker Amanda Aker	Brian Dwayne O'Dell
Date:	Marcus La Grone
Witness:	
Date: Mouch 24/2011	Martin Leuschen  Martin Leuschen
Witness: Bulan L Westort	
Witness: Bulak L Westcott Sarah L. Westcott	

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Brian Dwayne O'Dell
Witness:	
Date: 4.1.11 Witness: Amanda Ales Amondo Hiker	Marcus La Grone
Date;	
	Martin Leuschen
Witness:	

6704529\_1 DDC2

PATENT REEL: 028377 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 06/14/2012**